Personnel 03.24.2025

The Board is asked to take action in a single motion, but the Board may separate out any individual items if

they so choose. Roll call vote is required.

a) New Employees/Positions

Last Name
Appicelli
Bauer
Clauson
Ferguson

Granados
Kinkade
Konold
Kummerfeldt
LeMire
Palmer
Paquette
Spinks
Wall
Wolfe
Xiong

b) Transfer/Contract Modifications

Last Name
Boisen
Drever
Kasper
Oien
Schroeder
Schultz
Wiersma

Last Name
Andrix
Appicelli
Boetel
Churchill
Dahlgren
Gadient
Hinkel
Isaacson
Keller
Oppegard
Woitalla
Woodrich
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5:30 p.m.

First Name Position Location

Phillip Head Golf Coach OMS

Anthony Custodian Il OMS

Mark Activities Coordinator OMS

Somer Classroom Educational Assistant and SAC OMS/Washington
Program Assistant OMS/Washington

Yara SAC Program Assistant Lincoln

Jennifer Special Education Paraprofessional OEC

Monica 1st Grade Teacher Long Term Substitute ~ Washington

Kayla School Age Care Program Specialist Roosevelt

Rebecca Special Education Teacher Owatonna Online

Tara Instructional Media Center EA Wilson

Emma Head Varsity Dance Team Coach OHS

Jaxson SAC Program Assistant Lincoln

Patsy Accounts Payable Clerk District Office

Christopher Head 9th Grade Football Coach OHS

Mai Community Ed Program Assistant Roosevelt

First Name
Jody

Liza
Sydney
Mara
Emily
Katie
Judy

First Name
Kristen
Phillip
Caryn
Patrick
James
Michelle
Caitlin
Lauren
Tyler
Elise
Adam
Josh

Position

1.0 FTE to 1.0415 FTE Special Education Teacher at OHS
1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS

1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Special Education Teacher at OHS
1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS

1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS

1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Language Arts Teacher at Owatonna Online
2 hrs/day SAC Program Assistant at Lincoln to 1.25 hrs/day SAC

Site Supervisor at Washington

c) Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

Last Name
Bauer

First Name

Position

Nancy

Special Education Teacher Long Term

Substitute

Old Lane
MA+40 Step 25
BA+15 Step 4
BA+30 Step 10
MA Step 10
MA+20 Step 8
BA+30 Step 4
MA+20 Step 6
BA Step 3
MA+20 Step 7
BA Step 5
BA Step 8
BA Step 8

New Lane
MA+60 Step 25
BA+30 Step 4
BA+45 Step 10
MA+20 Step 10
MA+40 Step 8
MA Step 4
MA+40 Step 6
BA+15 Step 3
MA+40 Step 7
BA+15 Step 5
MA Step 8
BA+15 Step 10

Location
OHS

Effective Date
4/7/2025
3/6/2025
8/25/2025
2/26/2025

3/17/2025

3/6/2025
5/12/2025-6/9/2025
3/31/2025
3/3/2025-6/11/2025
3/18/2025-6/6/2025
10/20/2025
2/26/2025
3/18/2025-4/18/2025
8/11/2025
3/19/2025-5/22/2025

Effective Date
4/7/2025-6/6/2025
3/18/2025-5/2/2025
4/7/2025-6/6/2025
3/18/2025-5/2/2025
3/18/2025-5/2/2025
1/22/2025-3/27/2025
3/17/2025

Effective Date

January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025
January 15, 2025

Effective Date
2/24/2025
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Caballero
Dennis
Ell
Ferguson
Gefre
Harbaugh

Herman
Johnson
Knudsen
Krueger
McDonnell
McElroy

Morales
Schrom

d) Leave Requests

Last Name
Dokken

Evenson
Geislinger
Granado Martinez
Kruger

Patton

Schiltz

Schlueter
Tousley-Adelman

Lezlie
Cynthia
Jolene
Somer
Nicole
Ashley

Mallory
Karen
Sarah
Rachel
Emily
Tangela

Stacie
Felicia

First Name

Karel
Laurie
Mitchell
Adriana
Michaela
Brianna
Jana
Amber
Philip

Classroom Educational Assistant
Head Baseball Coach

School Readiness Teacher

SAC Program Assistant

Dance Team Head Coach

Special Education Paraprofessional / SAC

Program Assistant

Benefits & Payroll Specialist
Special Education Paraprofessional
Director of Special Services
Special Education Paraprofessional
Special Education Paraprofessional

Special Education Paraprofessional and

SAC Program Assistant
SAC Site Supervisor
Accounts Payable Clerk

Position

Occupational Therapist

Special Education Paraprofessional
Social Studies Teacher

Special Education Paraprofessional
Physical Education Teacher
Special Education Teacher
Classroom Educational Assistant
Special Education Teacher

School Counselor

Wilson
OMS

OEC
Washington
OHS
Wilson

District Office
Lincoln
District Office
Wilson

OHS
Washington

Lincoln
District Office

Location
District Wide
OMS

OHS

OMS

OHS

OMS
Washington
McKinley
Washington

3/13/2025
3/7/2025
6/11/2025
3/17/2025
2/19/2025
6/6/2025

3/17/2025
3/14/2025
6/30/2025
4/21/2025
3/12/2025
3/20/2025

3/21/2025
3/14/2025

Effective Date
2/27/2025-3/16/2025
5/9/2023-5/12/2025
5/22/2025-6/5/2025
5/21/2025-8/13/2025
9/2/2025-10/15/2025
8/25/2025-10/15/2025
9/9/2024-6/6/2025
9/5/2025-11/21/2025
3/26/2025-4/15/2025



