Owatonna Public Schools School Board Meeting Monday, March 24, 2025 5:30 p.m.

The Board is asked to take action in a single motion, but the Board may separate out any individual items if they so choose. Roll call vote is required.

a) New Employees/Positions

<u>Last Name</u>	First Name	<u>Position</u>	Location	Effective Date
Appicelli	Phillip	Head Golf Coach	OMS	4/7/2025
Bauer	Anthony	Custodian II	OMS	3/6/2025
Clauson	Mark	Activities Coordinator	OMS	8/25/2025
Ferguson	Somer	Classroom Educational Assistant and SAC	OMS/Washington	2/26/2025
		Program Assistant	OMS/Washington	
Granados	Yara	SAC Program Assistant	Lincoln	3/17/2025
Kinkade	Jennifer	Special Education Paraprofessional	OEC	3/6/2025
Konold	Monica	1st Grade Teacher Long Term Substitute	Washington	5/12/2025-6/9/2025
Kummerfeldt	Kayla	School Age Care Program Specialist	Roosevelt	3/31/2025
LeMire	Rebecca	Special Education Teacher	Owatonna Online	3/3/2025-6/11/2025
Palmer	Tara	Instructional Media Center EA	Wilson	3/18/2025-6/6/2025
Paquette	Emma	Head Varsity Dance Team Coach	OHS	10/20/2025
Spinks	Jaxson	SAC Program Assistant	Lincoln	2/26/2025
Wall	Patsy	Accounts Payable Clerk	District Office	3/18/2025-4/18/2025
Wolfe	Christopher	Head 9th Grade Football Coach	OHS	8/11/2025
Xiong	Mai	Community Ed Program Assistant	Roosevelt	3/19/2025-5/22/2025

b) Transfer/Contract Modifications

First Name	<u>Position</u>		Effective Date
Jody	1.0 FTE to 1.0415 FTE Special Education	4/7/2025-6/6/2025	
Liza	1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OH	1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS	
Sydney	1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Special Education T	eacher at OHS	4/7/2025-6/6/2025
Mara	1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OH	1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS	
Emily	1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OH	1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS	
Katie	1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Language Arts Teacher at Owatonna Online		1/22/2025-3/27/2025
Judy	2 hrs/day SAC Program Assistant at Linco	2 hrs/day SAC Program Assistant at Lincoln to 1.25 hrs/day SAC	
	Site Supervisor at Washington	Site Supervisor at Washington	
First Name	Old Lane	New Lane	Effective Date
Kristen	MA+40 Step 25	MA+60 Step 25	January 15, 2025
Phillip	BA+15 Step 4	BA+30 Step 4	January 15, 2025
Caryn	BA+30 Step 10	BA+45 Step 10	January 15, 2025
Patrick	MA Step 10	MA+20 Step 10	January 15, 2025
James	MA+20 Step 8	MA+40 Step 8	January 15, 2025
Michelle	BA+30 Step 4	MA Step 4	January 15, 2025
Caitlin	MA+20 Step 6	MA+40 Step 6	January 15, 2025
Lauren	BA Step 3	BA+15 Step 3	January 15, 2025
Tyler	MA+20 Step 7	MA+40 Step 7	January 15, 2025
Elise	BA Step 5	BA+15 Step 5	January 15, 2025
Adam	BA Step 8	MA Step 8	January 15, 2025
Josh	BA Step 8	BA+15 Step 10	January 15, 2025
	Jody Liza Sydney Mara Emily Katie Judy First Name Kristen Phillip Caryn Patrick James Michelle Caitlin Lauren Tyler Elise Adam	Jody Liza 1.0 FTE to 1.0415 FTE Special Education Liza 1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OB Sydney 1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OB Emily 1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OB Emily 1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OB Katie 1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Language Arts Teach Judy 2 hrs/day SAC Program Assistant at Linco Site Supervisor at Washington First Name Kristen MA+40 Step 25 Phillip BA+15 Step 4 Caryn BA+30 Step 10 Patrick James MA+20 Step 8 Michelle BA+30 Step 4 Caitlin MA+20 Step 6 Lauren BA Step 3 Tyler Elise BA Step 5 Adam BA Step 8	Jody Liza 1.0 FTE to 1.0415 FTE Special Education Teacher at OHS Liza 1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS Sydney 1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Special Education Teacher at OHS Mara 1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS Emily 1.0 FTE to 1.051 FTE Math Teacher at OHS Katie 1.0 FTE to 1.083 FTE Language Arts Teacher at Owatonna Online Judy 2 hrs/day SAC Program Assistant at Lincoln to 1.25 hrs/day SAC Site Supervisor at Washington First Name Kristen MA+40 Step 25 MA+60 Step 25 Phillip BA+15 Step 4 BA+30 Step 4 Caryn BA+30 Step 10 BA+45 Step 10 Patrick MA Step 10 MA+20 Step 8 Michelle BA+30 Step 4 MA Step 4 Caitlin MA+20 Step 8 Michelle BA+30 Step 6 Lauren BA Step 3 Tyler MA+20 Step 7 MA+40 Step 7 Elise BA Step 5 BA Step 5 BA Step 5 BA Step 5 BA Step 8

c) Resignations/Retirements/Terminations

<u>Last Name</u>	First Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Bauer	Nancy	Special Education Teacher Long Term	OHS	2/24/2025
		Substitute		

Caballero	Lezlie	Classroom Educational Assistant	Wilson	3/13/2025
Dennis	Cynthia	Head Baseball Coach	OMS	3/7/2025
EII	Jolene	School Readiness Teacher	OEC	6/11/2025
Ferguson	Somer	SAC Program Assistant	Washington	3/17/2025
Gefre	Nicole	Dance Team Head Coach	OHS	2/19/2025
Harbaugh	Ashley	Special Education Paraprofessional / SAC	Wilson	6/6/2025
		Program Assistant		
Herman	Mallory	Benefits & Payroll Specialist	District Office	3/17/2025
Johnson	Karen	Special Education Paraprofessional	Lincoln	3/14/2025
Knudsen	Sarah	Director of Special Services	District Office	6/30/2025
Krueger	Rachel	Special Education Paraprofessional	Wilson	4/21/2025
McDonnell	Emily	Special Education Paraprofessional	OHS	3/12/2025
McElroy	Tangela	Special Education Paraprofessional and	Washington	3/20/2025
		SAC Program Assistant		
Morales	Stacie	SAC Site Supervisor	Lincoln	3/21/2025
Schrom	Felicia	Accounts Payable Clerk	District Office	3/14/2025

d) Leave Requests

Last Name	First Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Date
Dokken	Karel	Occupational Therapist	District Wide	2/27/2025-3/16/2025
Evenson	Laurie	Special Education Paraprofessional	OMS	5/9/2023-5/12/2025
Geislinger	Mitchell	Social Studies Teacher	OHS	5/22/2025-6/5/2025
Granado Martinez	Adriana	Special Education Paraprofessional	OMS	5/21/2025-8/13/2025
Kruger	Michaela	Physical Education Teacher	OHS	9/2/2025-10/15/2025
Patton	Brianna	Special Education Teacher	OMS	8/25/2025-10/15/2025
Schiltz	Jana	Classroom Educational Assistant	Washington	9/9/2024-6/6/2025
Schlueter	Amber	Special Education Teacher	McKinley	9/5/2025-11/21/2025
Tousley-Adelman	Philip	School Counselor	Washington	3/26/2025-4/15/2025